
KANSAS CITY COMMODITY OFFICE 
DOMESTIC PROCUREMENT DIVISION – JANUARY 2009 

Patricia Jennings, Chief 
Patricia.jennings@kcc.usda.gov 

Ph 816-926-6124  Fax 816-823-4195 
Wayne Oliver, Contracting Officer 

Wayne.oliver@kcc.usda.gov 
Ph 816-926-2503  Fax 816-823-4195 

Yvonne Berk, Secretary 
Yvonne.berk@kcc.usda.gov 

Ph 816-926-3431  Fax 816-823-4195 
Processed Commodities Branch 

Todd Shuck, Chief 
Todd.shuck@kcc.usda.gov 

Ph 816-823-1114  Fax 816-823-4195 
Beverly Cravens, Technician 
Beverly.cravens@kcc.usda.gov 

Ph 816-926-3412  Fax 816-823-4195 
PCIMS Name and Address and Table Maintenance 

Alaska and Off-Shore 

Steven Bishop, Clerk 
Steven.bishop@kcc.usda.gov 

Ph 816-926-3953  Fax 816-823-4195 
Clerical Assistance 

BAKERY FLOUR – BAKERY FLOUR MIX – CORN PRODUCTS – PEANUT PRODUCTS – RICE PRODUCTS – WHEAT FLOUR 
Jenny Barreto 
Contract Specialist 
Jenny.barreto@kcc.usda.gov 
Ph 816-823-1145 Fax 816-448-5753 
Bakery Flour 

Ray Boyd 
Contracting Officer 
Roy.boyd@kcc.usda.gov 
Ph 816-926-2612  Fax 816-823-2454 

Cheryl Davis 
Marketing Specialist 
Cheryl.davis@kcc.usda.gov 
Ph 816-926-3377  Fax 816-448-5891 
Peanut Products 
Sunflower Seed Butter 

Raquel Ramos 
Contract Specialist 
Raquel.ramos@kcc.usda.gov 
Ph 816-926-6395  Fax 816-627-0638 
Wheat Flour 

Mara Whitaker 
Marketing Specialist 
Mara.whitaker@kcc.usda.gov 
Ph 816-926-6063  Fax 816-488-5874 
Bakery Flour Mix 
Rice Products 

Caroline Williams 
Technician 
Caroline.williams@kcc.usda.gov 
Ph 816-926-2515  Fax 816-823-4195 
Technical Support 
Alaska and Off-Shore 

Robin Casper 
Contract Specialist 
Robin.casper@kcc.usda.gov 
Ph 816-926-1868  Fax 816-823-4195 
Corn Products 

 

CEREALS – CRACKERS – MACARONI & CHEESE – PASTA – VEGETABLE OIL PRODUCTS 
Susan Champion 
Contracting Officer 
Susan.champion@kcc.usda.gov 
Ph 816-926-6705  Fax 816-823-1911 
Pancakes 
Processed Cereal (Oatmeal & Farina) 

Carol Givens-Verser 
Marketing Specialist 
Carol.givens-verser@kcc.usda.gov 
Ph 816-823-1153  Fax 816-627-0690 
Crackers 
Tortillas 

Helen Rivera 
Technician 
Helen.rivera@kcc.usda.gov 
Ph 816-926-6619  Fax 816-627-0736 
Technical Support 
Alaska and Off-Shore 

Jeff Jackson 
Contract Specialist 
Jeffrey.jackson@kcc.usda.gov 
Ph 816-926-2530  Fax 816-448-5665 
Vegetable Oil  Products 

Gabriel Lopez 
Contract Specialist 
Gabriel.lopez@kcc.usda.gov 
Ph 816-926-6711  Fax 816-823-4195 
Macaroni & Cheese 
Pasta 

Jan Wiggins 
Marketing Specialist 
Janice.wiggins@kcc.usda.gov 
Ph 816-926-2603  Fax 816-823-4195 
Fortified R-T-E Cereals 
Instant Rice Baby Cereal 
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Dairy and Multi-Food Branch 
William Lang, Chief 

William.lang@kcc.usda.gov 
Ph 816-926-2527   Fax 816-823-4195 

 
Martha Johnson, Clerk 

Martha.johnson@kcc.usda.gov 
Ph 816-823-2485  Fax 816-823-4195 

Clerical Assistance 
BUTTER –CHEESE – INFANT FORMULA 

Ida Burford 
Technician 
Ida.burford@kcc.usda.gov 
Ph 816-926-2506  Fax 816-627-0668 
Technical Support 
Alaska and Off-Shore 

Hilary Cole 
Contract Specialist 
Hilary.cole@kcc.usda.gov 
Ph 816-926-6645  Fax 816-627-0608 
Mozzarella Cheese 

Jaime Martinez 
Contract Specialist 
Jaime.martinez@kcc.usda.gov 
Ph 816-926-3399  Fax 816-823-4195 
Butter 
Infant Formula 
Natural American and Cheddar Cheese 

Patricia Wagner 
Marketing Specialist 
Patricia.wagner@kcc.usda.gov 
Ph 816-823-3200  Fax 816-448-5782 
Web Based Supply Chain Management Project 
Long Term Contract System 

Marlyn Ziegler 
Contract Specialist 
Marlyn.ziegler@kcc.usda.gov 
816-926-6620  Fax 816-448-5864 
Pasteurized Process Cheese 

   

EVAPORATED MILK – MILK PRICE SUPPORT PROGRAM (MPSP) – ULTRA HIGH TEMPERATURE MILK 
Ida Burford 
Technician 
Ida.burford@kcc.usda.gov 
Ph 816-926-2506  Fax 816-627-0668 
Technical Support 
Alaska and Off-Shore 

Clyde King 
Marketing Specialist 
Clyde.king@kcc.usda.gov 
Ph 816-926-2610  Fax 816-627-0689 
Evaporated Milk 
NDM State Processing Contracts 
Ultra High Temperature Milk 

Mary Mahoney 
Marketing Specialist 
Mary.mahoney@kcc.usda.gov 
Ph 816-926-2501  Fax 816-448-5866 
Instant Nonfat Dry Milk 
Dairy Price Support 

 

MULTI-FOOD 
Linda Bolton 
Contracting Officer 
Linda.bolton@kcc.usda.gov 
Ph 816-823-1311  Fax 816-448-5889 
National Contracts 

Rachel Hight 
Marketing Specialist 
Rachel.hight@kcc.usda.gov 
Ph 816-926-2512  Fax 816-823-4195 
National Contract – Americold, Carthage, MO 

Steve Mochel 
Marketing Specialist 
Steve.mochel@kcc.usda.gov 
Ph 816-926-2611  Fax 816-448-5893 
National Contract – Americold, Syracuse, NY 

Mickie Olsen 
Technician 
Magdalene.olsen@kcc.usda.gov 
Ph 816-926-3374  Fax 816-823-4195 
Technical Support 
Alaska and Off-Shore 

Matthew Perryn 
Contract Specialist 
Matthew.perryn@kcc.usda.gov 
Ph 816-926-2604  Fax 816-627-0688 
National Contract – Paris Brothers, KCMO 
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